ORDINANCE NO.  785  

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, 

ACCEPTING A DONATION OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($25,000.00) FROM THE MORRIS FOUNDATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
ENHANCING CITY PARKS, AND INCLUDING SUCH DONATION IN 
THE CITY'S PROPERTY ACQUISITION FUND. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 35.21.100, the City of Gig Harbor may accept any 

donations of money by ordinance, and may carry out the terms of the donation, if the same are 

within the powers granted to the City by law;  and 

WHEREAS, the City has received a check in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) from the Morris Foundation, to be used for the purpose of City park 

enhancement, as further described in the letter from David R. Morris, dated December 19, 1997, 

attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit A; now, therefore,  

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, DO